"Green Energy for Life"
Basic information
Sunbright Power Co., Ltd is a leading professional lead acid battery  manufacturer,
Located in Ningbo China with more than 20 R&D Engineers and 700 work staff.
It covers an area of 157154 Square feet. With 1st-class equipments, experienced
engineers and staff, Sunbright is able to produce excellent batteries in quantity
according to any application. Fudan, Wuhan, Zhejiang University are our research partners for years.
Certificate
Sunbright has been recognized by: ISO9001, ISO14001, All products are CE, UL, TLC and ROHS certified.
Sunbright Batteries  are the appointed power supplier for Olympic Torch relay in the Mount Qomolangma.
Product Range
With advanced AGM and GEL technology,
Our product ranges from 2V, 6V, to 12V with capacity 1.2Ah-3000Ah, totally more than 200 models.
Extra Value, Every Time
You can purchase SBB batteries confidently and we are looking forwards to establish the
long-term relationship with you.
Main Application
The batteries use advanced AGM / GEL technology, and are widely used in
Emergency lighting, Rechargeable Fan, Security System
Telecommunications, Power plant, UPS System, EPS System
Solar street light, Off-grid Solar system, Solar-Wind system
Sunbright Power Co.,Ltd. - Company Profile
CONTACT US
ADD:NO.235, KEYUAN ROAD, NINGHAI SCI-TECH INDUSTRY ZONE
NINGO,ZHEJIANG,CHINA 315600
Website:http://www.sbb-battery.com
"Green Energy for Life"
Length Width Height Total Height
mm (inches) mm (inches) mm (inches) mm (inches) Kg (lbs)
3-FM-1.3 6 1.3 97 (3.82) 24 (0.94) 52 (2.05) 52 (2.05) 0.28 (0.62)
3-FM-2.8 6 2.8 66 (2.6) 33 (1.3) 97 (3.82) 104 (4.09) 0.56 (1.23)
3-FM-3.2 6 3.2 134 (5.28) 34 (1.34) 60 (2.36) 66 (2.6) 0.65 (1.43)
3-FM-3.5 6 3.5 70 (2.76) 47 (1.85) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 0.68 (1.5)
3-FM-4 6 4 70 (2.76) 47 (1.85) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 0.73 (1.61)
3-FM-4.5 6 4.5 70 (2.76) 47 (1.85) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 0.78 (1.72)
3-FM-5 6 5 70 (2.76) 47 (1.85) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 0.82 (1.81)
3-FM-5.5 6 5.5 70 (2.76) 47 (1.85) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 0.86 (1.9)
3-FM-7 6 7 151 (5.94) 34 (1.34) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 1.15 (2.54)
3-FM-7.2 6 7.2 151 (5.94) 34 (1.34) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 1.22 (2.69)
3-FM-8 6 8 151 (5.94) 34 (1.34) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 1.28 (2.82)
3-FM-10 6 10 151 (5.94) 50 (1.97) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 1.7 (3.75)
3-FM-12 6 12 151 (5.94) 50 (1.97) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 2 (4.41)
6-FM-1.2 12 1.2 97 (3.82) 43 (1.69) 51 (2.01) 51 (2.01) 0.6 (1.32)
6-FM-1.9 12 1.9 178 (7.01) 35 (1.38) 60 (2.36) 66 (2.6) 0.87 (1.92)
6-FM-2.0 12 2 143 (5.63) 24 (0.94) 65 (2.56) 65 (2.56) 0.57 (1.26)
6-FM-2.3 12 2.3 178 (7.01) 35 (1.38) 60 (2.36) 66 (2.6) 1 (2.2)
6-FM-3.5 12 3.5 134 (5.28) 67 (2.64) 61 (2.4) 67 (2.64) 1.4 (3.09)
6-FM-4.0 12 4 90 (3.54) 70 (2.76) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 1.48 (3.26)
6-FM-4.5 12 4.5 90 (3.54) 70 (2.76) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 1.6 (3.53)
6-FM-5 12 5 90 (3.54) 70 (2.76) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 1.68 (3.7)
6-FM-5.5 12 5.5 90 (3.54) 70 (2.76) 101 (3.98) 107 (4.21) 1.75 (3.86)
6-FM-6.8 12 6.8 151 (5.94) 65 (2.56) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 1.95 (4.3)
6-FM-7 12 7 151 (5.94) 65 (2.56) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 2.2 (4.85)
6-FM-7.5 12 7.5 151 (5.94) 65 (2.56) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 2.4 (5.29)
6-FM-9 12 8 151 (5.94) 65 (2.56) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 2.55 (5.62)
6-FM-10 12 10 151 (5.94) 98 (3.86) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 3.3 (7.28)
6-FM-12 12 12 151 (5.94) 98 (3.86) 94 (3.7) 100 (3.94) 3.6 (7.94)
6-FM-14 12 14 151 (5.94) 98 (3.86) 95 (3.74) 101 (3.98) 3.9 (8.6)
6-FM-15 12 15 181 (7.13) 77 (3.03) 167 (6.57) 167 (6.57) 4.5 (9.92)
6-FM-17 12 17 181 (7.13) 77 (3.03) 167 (6.57) 167 (6.57) 5.2 (11.46)
6-FM-18 12 18 181 (7.13) 77 (3.03) 167 (6.57) 167 (6.57) 5.3 (11.68)
6-FM-20 12 20 181 (7.13) 77 (3.03) 167 (6.57) 167 (6.57) 5.55 (12.24)
6-FM-24 12 24 166 (6.54) 175 (6.89) 125 (4.92) 125 (4.92) 8 (17.64)
6-FM-26 12 26 166 (6.54) 175 (6.89) 125 (4.92) 125 (4.92) 8.4 (18.52)
6-FM-28 12 28 166 (6.54) 175 (6.89) 125 (4.92) 125 (4.92) 8.8 (19.4)
The small size battery Series
This series designed for small UPS/EPS, Emergency lighting (medical, insurance, bank, tax administration and
recreation), Spot light, energy saving lamp, Railway and airline signals, Alarming and security, Instruments and meters,
electrical D/C power sources.
Voltage: 6V, 12V; Capacity 1.2Ah to 26Ah
Designed service life: 5 years (25℃)
Good vibration proof and shock proof performance
High specific energy
Perfect performance and over-discharging recovery performance
Low rate of self-discharge: ≤3%（25℃）monthly on average
Wide suitability of ambient temperature range: -15℃～45℃
Model
Rated
Voltage(V)
Rated
Capacity(Ah)
Dimension (mm/in) Approx
Approx Weight